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AMERICAN MEDICAL WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
Records, ca. 1895-1989 
76 boxes (150 linear ft.) 

Preliminary inventory of Records of the American Medical Women's 
Association which were transferred from the Cornell Medical Center 
Archives, to the Archives and special Collections on Women in Medicine 
at the Medical College of Pennsylvania, in March 1993. The collection 
was inventoried by F. Michael Angelo and Teresa Taylor of the ASCWIM, 
with assistance from Robin Ingalls and Ida Wilson. 

Collection comprises 76 boxes (75 record cartons and 1 document box) of 
administrative files of AMWA, ca. 1895-1989, including finanancial 
records, correspondence, reports, minutes, programs of annual and 
interim meetings, and photographs and memorabilia. 

with the exception of the "3037" series of records, ca. 1895-1970, the 
collection is closed to research until processed and described. 



Box Folder 

1 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Q 3a 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

contents 

Part-time work requests 

Care Medico 

AMA-AMWA Liaison 

Remington Rand 

Mexican Medical Women's Association 

Dr. Fe del Mundo: President PMA 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 
Committee: Part-time Residencies 

AMWA Nomination for Appointments to 
NIH and HEW 

Lectureship: Alice stone Woolley 
Memorial Fund 

tEshiUM" 

Miss Fran smith 

Proposals 

NGO-MWIA/ECOSOC: Ada Chree Reid, MD 

Pan-American Medical Women's Alliance 

Publications committee: Waverly Press 

Publicity and Public Relations 
(folder 1) [sic] 

Publicity and Public Relations 
(folder 2) [sic] 

ill 
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Dates 

1970-1971 

1973-1974 

1969-1970 

1959 

1963-1965 

1969-1974 

1971 

1972 

1966-1969 

l!1H11!I jl!~ 

1971 

1976 

1970-1971 

1965-1975 

1976 

1971"-1972 

19(;8-t 971 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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2 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

contents 

M. Irene Ferrer, M. D. , Editor 

Resolutions 

Ad Hoc committee Professional 
Resources 

Membership committee 

Awards 

SAMA 

Annual Meeting: Mailings 

Loans and Glasgow Awards 

M. Irene Ferrer, M.D., Editor 

Laura E. Morrow: National 
Chairperson, Publicity and Public 
Relations 

Nominating and Elections 

Liaison WHC 

Public Health 

Legislature 

Medical Education 

AMA-AMWA Liaison 

AMA National committee 

Junior Membership 

Lectureship Committee 

Ymkje Van Erp, M.D.: Councilor, 
Liaison with other Organizations 
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Dates 

1976-1979 

1971-1973 

1972 

1971-1973 

1971-1972 

1972 

1972 

1971-1972 

1978-1981 

1970-1972 

1971-1972 

1972 

1971-1972 

1971-1972 

1971-1972 

1972 

1972 

1972 

1971-1972 

1971-1972 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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3 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

contents 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 
committee 

Affiliations 

Affiliations 

Affiliations 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 
committee 

Affiliations (I) 

Carolyn S. Pincock, M.D.: President
Elect 

Dr. Sullivan: Letters to Marketing 
Directors 

Naomi M. Kanof, M.D. 

Vivian K. Harlin, M.D.: Councilor 
[sic], organization and Management 

AMA Miscellaneous 

Publicity and Public Relations 

student Loans, Fellowships and Grants 

AMA National Committees 

Public Health 

Liaison AMA 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 

Resolutions Committee 

Nominating and Elections 

AMA Quality of Life 
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Dates 

1972-1973 

1972-1973 

1973 

1973 

1974 

1974 

1973-1975 

1974 

1973-1975 

1975 

1973 

1973-1975 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

5/93 
ma/tt 



Box 

3 

Folder contents 

22 Professional Resources 

23 Junior Membership 

24 Awards 

25 Constitution and Bylaws 

26 Liaison International Relations 

27 Lectureship Committee 

28 Medical Education and Research Fund 

29 SAMA 

g]9 ~ ........ ~Liaison Medical College of 
Pennsylvania 

31 

32 

33 

NCS [National corresponding 
Secretary] to MWIA 

Liaison American Women's Hospital 
Service 

Legislative Committee 
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Dates 

1973-1975 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1975 

1973-1974 

1973-1974 

1973-1975 

1973-1975 
4&2 J m 

1974-1975 

1973-1975 

1973-1974 

5/93 
ma/tt 



Box 

5 

Folder 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 
Qlii 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

contents 

Planned Parenthood Association of 
America 

Junior Membership 

Nominating and Elections 

Minerva S. Buerk, M.D.: Chairman 
Nominating and Elections Committee 

Medical Education and Research Fund 
Committee 

Margaret Sullivan, M.D.: President
Elect 

Liaison: Medical College of 
Pennsylvania 

Medical College of Pennsylvania: 
Board of Corporators 

Public Health Committee 

Report of Workshop on AMWA 
Membership: Atlanta GA 

Membership Committee 

Liaison AMA Committee 

Janet M. Glasgow Memorial Achievement 
Awards 

Suggestions for Committee 
Appointments 

Affiliations 

NCS MWIA 

Publicity and Public Relations 
Committee 

Publications Committee 
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Dates 

1973-1974 

1972-1974 

1972-1974 

1973 

1972-1973 

1972-1973 

1972-1974 

.t~71-1 974 

1972-1974 

Nov. 1967 

1972-1974 

1973 

1973 

1972-1974 

1973-1975 

1972-1973 

1972-1973 

1972-1973 

.11 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
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contents Dates 

Membership: Appointments, Dues 1978-1979 

liiCiilOl@!!§ CGilmittee: Correspondence, 'i9)92ii§~e lJUt_' 

Candidates, Legislative Committee 
Wotkbook, Councilors, Resolutions 

Archives Committee: Correspondence, ~7§-1979 
XeOlpEdiiO@§ Of! ftppointments 

Publications Committee: Minutes, 1978-1980 
Correspondence, Nominations 

MWIA-NCS (National Corresponding 1974-1979 
Secretaries): Correspondence, 
Circular Letters, A History of MWIA 

Professional Resources (Child Health, 1979 
etc): Correspondence 

MWIA-NCS: Circular Letters from the 1978-1981 
Secretariat of MWIA in Vienna 

NCS-MWIA: Correspondence and Circular 1974-1979 
Letters from Vienna 

Mailings: Annual and Interim Meetings 1977-1979 

Constitution and Bylaws 1979 

Committees Appointments: List of 1978 
Boardmembers 

Physician or Medical Writer, 1976 
Responses to NY Times Add [sic] 

Mail Ballots 1977 

Mail Ballots-#2 and CME Director 1978 

Responses to NY Times Add [sic]: 1976 
copies Verified 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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10 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

contents 

Liaison Am. Psychiatric Assoc.: Task 
Force on Women 

Liaison: student American Medical 
Association 

Liaison: National Association of 
Women Lawyers 

Liaison: National Safety Council 

Liaison: Physicians National 
Housestaff Association 

Finance Committee 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 

11:10,&';;;;'2;';\\ ,0';{<"':f,,;\i7?:",~i~~_~:ttee 

~l;d~';{"t£';!i'"11;"';1"~X;;~'8l'lif,¥_,;';~~i t tee 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

committee 

Press Release Workshops: Annual 
Meeting (Denver CO) 

Professional Resources Committee 

Publications committee 

Nominating and Elections 

Liaison 

Ad Hoc Committee: Continuing Medical 
Education 

Medical Education and R~s~arch Fund 
committee i ' 
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Dates 

1974-1978 

1974-1975 

1974 

1974-1978 

1976 

1976-1977 

1976-1977 

1977 

1976-1978 

1976-1977 

1976-1977 

1977-1978 

1977-1978 

1978 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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12 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

contents 

Dr. Braude 

New York - New Jersey Regional 
student Meeting 

Resolutions committee 

Residents' Task Force 

Publications committee 

student Membership 

Miscellaneous Newsclippings 

Dr. catherine Macfarlane Newsclipping 

Dr. Marcus 

Dr. Bridwell 

Dr. KroSer 

Dr. Wallis 

Dr. Callan 

Dr. Battle 

Committee on Women's Health 

Amy J. Rule Estate 

Mail Ballot #6 - IRA Plan 

Catherine Macfarlane, M.D. 

Joan Patterson, M.D. 

Treasury Dept., Washington, D.C. 
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Dates 

1983 

1982-1983 

1983 

1983 

1979-1983 

1978-1980 

n.d. 

n.d. 

1982 

1983 

1982-1983 

1982-1983 

1982 

1982-1984 

1983 

1963 

1979 

1967-1972 

1979-1981 

1935-1959 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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14 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Contents 

Constitution and Bylaws 

Reports: Interim Meeting 

Ways and Means Sub-Committee 

Vivian K. Harlin, M.D., 

Membership (I) 

Membership (II) 

L. Loesel's Pending Files 

Pending 

Membership 

Long-Range Planning 

Medical Opportunities and Pract. 

Publicity and Public Relations 

Membership Requests 

student Loans: Fellowships: Grants 
Committee 
Legislative 

Student Membership 

Joanne L. Linn 

Finance 

International Relations 

Washington Newsle~~r 
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Dates 

1980-1981 

1981 

1981 

1979-1981 

1981 

1981 

1980-1982 

1978-1980 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1982 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1978-1981 

1980-1981 

1980-1981 

1981 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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15 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

contents 

Questionnaire: Members-at-Large 

Medical Opportunities and Practice 
Committee 

Questionnaire: Tabulation 

Executive Board: Mailings 

Councillor, Lias., Other: A. Scanlon, 
M.D. Org. 

Board Meeting: Agenda, Etc. 

Annual Meeting 

Questionnaires (by Region) 

Bylaws 

AWHS Committee 

Ex. Bd. Listing Committee 

Branches 

Anne L. Barlow, M.D., President 

MWIA: Australia 

Xllth Congress: Australia 

MWIA: Australia 

Xllth Congress: Australia 

Strategic Planning Committee 

1983 

1983 
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Dates 

[n.d. ] 

1982 

1983 

1982-1983 

1982-1983 

1983 

1983 

1982-1983 

?;is? 

1982-1983 

1983-1984 

1982-1983 

1970 

1970 

1968 

1969 

1982-1983 



Box Folder contents 

22 ; 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Liaison: center for Women in 
Medicine; Medical College of Pa. 

Liaison: American School Counselor 
Association 

Medical opportunities and Practice 
Committee; 

Membership Committee 

r..:!8iisap· 'fedjsp' College of Pa -... I' 
Legislative Committee 

other Liaisons 

Liaison: American Woman's Hospital 
Service 

Medical Education and Research 
Committee 

Membership Committee 

Medical Education and Research Fund 
Committee 

___ 1-2------~M~~~gical College of Pennsylvania 
".,.,.a 

13 Nominating and Elections Committee 

14 Nominating and Elections Committee 

15 Professional Resources Committee 

16 Professional Resources Committee 

17 Public Health Committee 

18 Publications Committee 
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Dates 

1974-1976 

1974-1976 

1974-1975 

1975-1977 

1975-1976 

1975-1976 

1974 

1976 

1975-1977 

1974-1976 

1974-1976 

1975-1976 

1974-1975 

1974-1976 

1975-1977 

1975-1976 

1975 

-

5/93 
ma/tt 
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29 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
ii1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

contents 

Naomi M. Kanof, M. D. : Editor 

Affiliation: National Health Council 

Finance Committee 

constitution and Bylaws 

Junior Membership 

committee on Rape 

Archiye§ ~Qmmi~~ee 

International Relations Committee 

International Relations Committee 

Affiliations: II 

Membership 

Legislative Committee 

Lectureship Committee 

Lectureship committee: Speakers 
Bureau 

Publications Committee 

Membership Committee 

Margaret P. Sullivan, M.D. 

Finance Committee 

Talent Bank 

Publications Committee 
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Dates 

1974-1976 

1975-1977 

1974-1975 

1974-1976 

1975-1977 

1976 

HI 1274-1976 

1975-1976 

1974-1975 

1972-1974 

1975-1977 

1974-1975 

1974-1975 

1975-1977 

1974-1976 

1973-1974 

1974-1975 

1974-1975 

1970-1973 

1973-1975 

III. 

5/93 
ma/tt: 
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25 1 

2 

3 

4_ -
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

contents 

XI Congress, Vienna 

Congresses 

MWIA Candidates for Office and 
Speakers 

Women's Medical College of Pa.; 
Alumnae,i Association; Trust 
Agreement 

Professional Resources 

Miscellaneous Articles 

Charlotte H. Kerr, M.D. 

AMWA: Miscellaneous Articles 

Annual: Columbus OH; 1972 II 

Interim Meeting; Buck Hill Falls, PA 

MWIA: Rochester NY; Gifts Confirmed 

MWIA: Xth Congress Exhibits 

MWIA: Paris, France; XIII Congress; 
Tours 

MWIA: Manila, Philippines; 

MWIA: Norway; Tour 

MWIA: Norway; Participants Tour 

Annual Meeting: New Orleans 

Annual Meeting: Cincinnati OH; 
Original Copies 

Annual Meeting: Palm Beach FL; 
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Dates 

1967-1968 

1965-1968 

1966-1970 

1971 
§ 

1979-1980 

1978-1979 

1978-1981 

1955-1980 

1969-1972 

1973 

1966 

1965-1966 

1972 

1962 

1964 

1964 

1971 

1969 

1973 

5/93 
ma/tt 



Box Folder Contents 

30 22 Medical College Pa., Archives 

National Student Coordinator 

24 Student Loan Committee 

25 Student Membership 

82 

1983 
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Dates 

1982-1983 

1983 

5/93 
m~/tt 

\ 
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Box Folder contents Dates 

32 1 Retirement and Investment Facilities: 1976-1978 
Interim Meeting in st. Louis; 
Correspondence 

2 Hotel Arrangements and Draft of the 1976-1978 
Program 

3 AMA Liaison Meeting: Correspondence 1977-1978 

4 Members and the st. Louis Area and 1977-1978 
Receptions 

5 Interim Meeting Program: Memos 1978 

% Reports: CARE-Medico Report; Interim .dL_2~7 .. e .... p 

Report of Junior Membership; Report 
of Professional Resources Committee; 

a \ 1 ± 2 sa li!hLiJat b baa 

7 Hospital Money Plan n.d. 

8 Blackwell/Mermod Nominations 1978 

9 CME Meeting: Attendance 1978 

10 Annual Meeting: Philadelphia: Reports 1976 

11 Federation of Medical Women of Canada 1976 

12 Membership Committee: Publicity and 1976 
Public Relations 

13 Budget Workup 1976 

14 Scholarship Loan Fund Raffle 1976 

15 Workshop: Interviewing 1976 

16 American Women's Hospital Service: 1976 
Saturday Meeting 

17 Promotion: Mailings 1976 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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Boxes 59-69 constitute Boxes 1-11 of the "3037" series inventoried by 
the Cornell Medical Center Archives. Boxes in this series were 
identified 3037-1, 3037-2, and so on. Although the Cornell inventory 
lists only boxes 1 - 11 for this series, we found subsequent boxes 
labelled 3037-12 - 3037-13 for which we received no content lists. 
Cornell's inventory for the 3037 series (formerly boxes 3037-1 through 
3037-11) is attached. Please refer to it for contents of boxes 59-69. 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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Box 70 (3037-12) -- contains 66 files, labelled only with box and 
folder numbers. Dates range from 1928 to 1968, with the bulk of the 
material dating from the 1940s. CorreSPQPdepti ipclude late Hurd- _ , • ____ 1iJIIIIl • tEE --

ad'ssd, Maud Abbott, and Mar10n Cra1g Potter. There 1S MWIA 
correspondence and Medical Woman's Journal correspondence. Much of 
the material is biographic, especially obituaries, and is organized by 
states in which the subjects lived and practiced medicine. There are 
also numerous reprints,newsclippings (or xeroxes of newsclippings), 
and press releases. (No~~i_n_v_e_n_t __ o_r.y __ w_a_s __ r_e_c_e __ i_v~e.d .. f.r_omm .. c.o.r.n.-ell for this 
box.) ~ 

5/93 
ma/tt 
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nt box) -- contains MWIA material relating to annual 
meetings, 1979-1982; 

also one file on th~~.2~JJI?lill.· .... I .... ii~rtee ca. 1964-1985 . 

.._-s."-----U% va 
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