Selected Pages

From the Finding Aid to the AMWA Collection

(NOT Acc. # 37; Received 1993)

Searched: ARCHIVES

CORNELL

LIBRARY (Not Found)

MEDICAL COLLEGE

AMERICAN MEDICAL WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION Records, ca. 1895-1989 76 boxes (150 linear ft.)

Preliminary inventory of Records of the American Medical Women's Association which were transferred from the Cornell Medical Center Archives, to the Archives and Special Collections on Women in Medicine at the Medical College of Pennsylvania, in March 1993. The collection was inventoried by F. Michael Angelo and Teresa Taylor of the ASCWIM, with assistance from Robin Ingalls and Ida Wilson.

Collection comprises 76 boxes (75 record cartons and 1 document box) of administrative files of AMWA, ca. 1895-1989, including finanancial records, correspondence, reports, minutes, programs of annual and interim meetings, and photographs and memorabilia.

With the exception of the "3037" series of records, ca. 1895-1970, the collection is closed to research until processed and described.

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
1	18	Part-time work requests	1970-1971
	19	Care Medico	1973-1974
	20	AMA-AMWA Liaison	1969-1970
	21	Remington Rand	1959
	22	Mexican Medical Women's Association	1963-1965
	23	Dr. Fe del Mundo: President PMA	1969-1974
	24	Medical Opportunities and Practice Committee: Part-time Residencies	1971
	25	AMWA Nomination for Appointments to NIH and HEW	1972
	26	Lectureship: Alice Stone Woolley Memorial Fund	1966-1969
•	27	Archives	1968
	28	Miss Fran Smith	1971
	29	Proposals	1976
	30	NGO-MWIA/ECOSOC: Ada Chree Reid, MD	1970-1971
	31	Pan-American Medical Women's Alliance	1965-1975
	32	Publications Committee: Waverly Press	1976
	33	Publicity and Public Relations (folder 1) [sic]	1971-1972
	34	Publicity and Public Relations (folder 2) [sic]	1968-1971

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
2	1	M. Irene Ferrer, M.D., Editor	1976-1979
	2	Resolutions	1971 - 1973
	3	Ad Hoc Committee Professional Resources	1972
	4	Membership Committee	1971 - 1973
	5	Awards	1971-1972
(2)	6	Archives	1972
	7	SAMA	1972
	8	Annual Meeting: Mailings	1972
	9	Loans and Glasgow Awards	1971-1972
	10	M. Irene Ferrer, M.D., Editor	1978-1981
	11	Laura E. Morrow: National Chairperson, Publicity and Public Relations	1970-1972
	12	Nominating and Elections	1971-1972
	13	Liaison WHC	1972
	14	Public Health	1971-1972
	15	Legislature	1971-1972
	16	Medical Education	1971-1972
	17	AMA-AMWA Liaison	1972
	18	AMA National Committee	1972
	19	Junior Membership	1972
	20	Lectureship Committee	1971-1972
	21	Ymkje Van Erp, M.D.: Councilor, Liaison with other Organizations	1971-1972

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
3	1	Medical Opportunities and Practice Committee	1972-1973
	2	Affiliations	1972-1973
	3	Affiliations	1973
	4	Affiliations	1973
	5	Medical Opportunities and Practice Committee	1974
	6	Affiliations (I)	1974
	7	Carolyn S. Pincock, M.D.: President- Elect	1973-1975
	8	Dr. Sullivan: Letters to Marketing Directors	1974
	9	Naomi M. Kanof, M.D.	1973-1975
	10	Vivian K. Harlin, M.D.: Councilor [sic], Organization and Management	1975
	11	AMA Miscellaneous	1973
	12	Publicity and Public Relations	1973-1975
	13	Student Loans, Fellowships and Grants	1973-1974
	14	Archives Committee	1973-1974
	15	AMA National Committees	1973-1974
	16	Public Health	1973-1974
	17	Liaison AMA	1974
	18	Medical Opportunities and Practice	1973-1974
	19	Resolutions Committee	1973-1974
	20	Nominating and Elections	1973-1974
	21	AMA Quality of Life	1973-1974

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
3	22	Professional Resources	1973-1975
	23	Junior Membership	1973-1974
	24	Awards	1973-1974
	25	Constitution and Bylaws	1973-1974
	26	Liaison International Relations	1973-1975
	27	Lectureship Committee	1973-1974
	28	Medical Education and Research Fund	1973-1974
	29	SAMA	1973-1975
	30	Liaison Medical College of Pennsylvania	1973-1975
	31	NCS [National Corresponding Secretary] to MWIA	1974-1975
	32	Liaison American Women's Hospital Service	1973-1975
	33	Legislative Committee	1973-1974

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
5	1	Planned Parenthood Association of America	1973-1974
	2	Junior Membership	1972-1974
	3	Nominating and Elections	1972-1974
	4	Minerva S. Buerk, M.D.: Chairman Nominating and Elections Committee	1973
	5	Medical Education and Research Fund Committee	1972-1973
	6	Margaret Sullivan, M.D.: President- Elect	1972-1973
	7	Liaison: Medical College of Pennsylvania	1972-1974
	8	Medical College of Pennsylvania: Board of Corporators	1971-1974
	9	Public Health Committee	1972-1974
	10	Report of Workshop on AMWA Membership: Atlanta GA	Nov. 1967
	11	Membership Committee	1972-1974
	12	Liaison AMA Committee	1973
	13	Janet M. Glasgow Memorial Achievement Awards	1973
	14	Suggestions for Committee Appointments	1972-1974
	15	Affiliations	1973-1975
	16	NCS MWIA	1972-1973
	17	Publicity and Public Relations Committee	1972-1973
	18	Publications Committee	1972-1973

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
7	1	Membership: Appointments, Dues	1978-1979
:	2	Archives Committee: Correspondence, Candidates, Legislative Committee Workbook, Councilors, Resolutions	1975-1980
,	3	Archives Committee: Correspondence, Acceptances of Appointments	1978-1979
	4	Publications Committee: Minutes, Correspondence, Nominations	1978-1980
	5	MWIA-NCS (National Corresponding Secretaries): Correspondence, Circular Letters, A History of MWIA	1974-1979
	6	Professional Resources (Child Health, etc): Correspondence	1979
	7	MWIA-NCS: Circular Letters from the Secretariat of MWIA in Vienna	1978-1981
	8	NCS-MWIA: Correspondence and Circular Letters from Vienna	1974-1979
	9	Mailings: Annual and Interim Meetings	1977-1979
	10	Constitution and Bylaws	1979
	11	Committees Appointments: List of Boardmembers	1978
	12	Physician or Medical Writer, Responses to NY Times Add [sic]	1976
	13	Mail Ballots	1977
	14	Mail Ballots-#2 and CME Director	1978
	15	Responses to NY Times Add [sic]: Copies Verified	1976

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
10	1	Liaison Am. Psychiatric Assoc.: Task Force on Women	1974-1978
	2	Liaison: Student American Medical Association	1974-1975
	3	Liaison: National Association of Women Lawyers	1974
	4	Liaison: National Safety Council	1974-1978
	5	Liaison: Physicians National Housestaff Association	1976
	6	Finance Committee	1976-1977
	7	Medical Opportunities and Practice	1976-1977
()	8	Archives Committee	1976-1978
	9	Archives Committee	1977-1978
	10	Lectureship Committee	19 78-1979
	11	Press Release Workshops: Annual Meeting (Denver CO)	1977
	12	Professional Resources Committee	1976-1978
	13	Publications Committee	1976-1977
	14	Nominating and Elections	1976-1977
	15	Liaison	1977-1978
	16	Ad Hoc Committee: Continuing Medical Education	1977 - 1978
	17	Medical Education and Research Fund Committee	1978

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
12	1	Dr. Braude	1983
	2	New York - New Jersey Regional Student Meeting	1982-1983
	3	Resolutions Committee	1983
	4	Residents' Task Force	1983
	5	Publications Committee	1979-1983
	6	Student Membership	1978-1980
	7	Miscellaneous Newsclippings	n.d.
	8	Dr. Catherine Macfarlane Newsclipping	n.d.
	9	Dr. Marcus	1982
	10	Dr. Bridwell	1983
	11	Dr. Kroser	1982-1983
	12	Dr. Wallis	1982-1983
	13	Dr. Callan	1982
	14	Dr. Battle	1982-1984
	15	Committee on Women's Health	1983
	16	Archives Committee	1979
	17	Amy J. Rule Estate	1963
	18	Mail Ballot #6 - IRA Plan	1979
	19	Catherine Macfarlane, M.D.	1967-1972
	20	Joan Patterson, M.D.	1979-1981
	21	Treasury Dept., Washington, D.C.	1935-1959

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
14	1	Constitution and Bylaws	1980-1981
	2	Reports: Interim Meeting	1981
	3	Ways and Means Sub-Committee	1981
	4	Vivian K. Harlin, M.D.,	1979-1981
	5	Membership (I)	1981
	6	Membership (II)	1981
	7	L. Loesel's Pending Files	1980-1982
	8	Pending	1978-1980
	9	Membership	1980-1981
	10	Long-Range Planning	1980-1981
	11	Medical Opportunities and Pract.	1980-1981
	12	Publicity and Public Relations	1980-1981
	13	Archives	1980-1981
	14	Membership Requests	1982
	15	Student Loans: Fellowships: Grants Committee	1980-1981
	16	Legislative	1980-1981
	17	Student Membership	1980-1981
•	18	Joanne L. Linn	1978-1981
	19	Finance	1980-1981
	20	International Relations	1980-1981
	21	Washington Newsletter	1981

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
15	1	Questionnaire: Members-at-Large	1983
	2	Medical Opportunities and Practice Committee	1983
	3	Questionnaire: Tabulation	[n.d.]
	4	Executive Board: Mailings	1982
	5	Councillor, Lias., Other: A. Scanlon, M.D. Org.	1983
	6	Board Meeting: Agenda, Etc.	1982-1983
	7	Annual Meeting	1982-1983
	8	Questionnaires (by Region)	1983
	9	Bylaws	1983
	10	AWHS Committee	1982-1983
	11	Archives Committee	1983
	12	Ex. Bd. Listing Committee	1982-1983
	13	Branches	1983-1984
	14	Anne L. Barlow, M.D., President	1982-1983
	15	MWIA: Australia	1970
	16	XIIth Congress: Australia	1970
	17	MWIA: Australia	1968
	18	XIIth Congress: Australia	1969
	19	Strategic Planning Committee	1982-1983

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
22	1	Liaison: Center for Women in Medicine; Medical College of Pa.	1974-1976
	2	Liaison: American School Counselor Association	1974-1976
	3	Medical Opportunities and Practice Committee;	1974-1975
	4	Membership Committee	1975-1977
	5	Liaison: Medical College of Pa	1974-1977
	6	Legislative Committee	1975-1976
	7	Other Liaisons	1975-1976
	8	Liaison: American Woman's Hospital Service	1974
	9	Medical Education and Research Committee	1976
	10	Membership Committee	1975-1977
	11	Medical Education and Research Fund Committee	1974-1976
	12	Medical College of Pennsylvania	1974-1976
6/3	13	Nominating and Elections Committee	1975-1976
	14	Nominating and Elections Committee	1974-1975
	15	Professional Resources Committee	1974-1976
	16	Professional Resources Committee	1975-1977
	17	Public Health Committee	1975-1976
	18	Publications Committee	1975

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
29	1	Naomi M. Kanof, M.D.: Editor	1974-1976
	2	Affiliation: National Health Council	1975-1977
	3	Finance Committee	1974-1975
	4	Constitution and Bylaws	1974-1976
	5	Junior Membership	1975-1977
	6	Committee on Rape	1976
	7	Archives Committee	1974-1976
	8	International Relations Committee	1975-1976
	9	International Relations Committee	1974-1975
	10	Affiliations: II	1972-1974
	11	Membership	1975-1977
	12	Legislative Committee	1974-1975
	13	Lectureship Committee	1974-1975
	14	Lectureship Committee: Speakers Bureau	1975-1977
	15	Publications Committee	1974-1976
	16	Membership Committee	1973-1974
	17	Margaret P. Sullivan, M.D.	1974-1975
	18	Finance Committee	1974-1975
	19	Talent Bank	1970-1973
	20	Publications Committee	1973 - 1975

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
25	1	XI Congress, Vienna	1967-1968
	2	Congresses	1965-1968
	3	MWIA Candidates for Office and Speakers	1966-1970
	4	Women's Medical College of Pa.; Alumnae,i Association; Trust Agreement	1971
	5	Professional Resources	1979-1980
	6	Miscellaneous Articles	1978-1979
	7	Charlotte H. Kerr, M.D.	1978-1981
	8	AMWA: Miscellaneous Articles	1955-1980
	9	Annual: Columbus OH; 1972 II	1969-1972
	10	Interim Meeting; Buck Hill Falls, PA	1973
	11	MWIA: Rochester NY; Gifts Confirmed	1966
	12	MWIA: Xth Congress Exhibits	1965-1966
	13	MWIA: Paris, France; XIII Congress; Tours	1972
	14	MWIA: Manila, Philippines;	1962
	15	MWIA: Norway; Tour	1964
	16	MWIA: Norway; Participants Tour	1964
	17	Annual Meeting: New Orleans	1971
	18	Annual Meeting: Cincinnati OH; Original Copies	1969
	19	Annual Meeting: Palm Beach FL;	1973

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
30	22	Medical College Pa., Archives	1982
	23	National Student Coordinator	1983
	24	Student Loan Committee	1982-1983
	25	Student Membership	1983

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Contents</u>	<u>Dates</u>
32	1	Retirement and Investment Facilities: Interim Meeting in St. Louis; Correspondence	1976-1978
	2	Hotel Arrangements and Draft of the Program	1976-1978
	3	AMA Liaison Meeting: Correspondence	1977-1978
	4	Members and the St. Louis Area and Receptions	1977-1978
	5	Interim Meeting Program: Memos	1978
	6	Reports: CARE-Medico Report; Interim Report of Junior Membership; Report of Professional Resources Committee; Archives Committee	1978
	7	Hospital Money Plan	n.d.
	8	Blackwell/Mermod Nominations	1978
	9	CME Meeting: Attendance	1978
	10	Annual Meeting: Philadelphia: Reports	1976
	11	Federation of Medical Women of Canada	1976
	12	Membership Committee: Publicity and Public Relations	1976
	13	Budget Workup	1976
	14	Scholarship Loan Fund Raffle	1976
	15	Workshop: Interviewing	1976
	16	American Women's Hospital Service: Saturday Meeting	1976
	17	Promotion: Mailings	1976

Boxes 59-69 constitute Boxes 1-11 of the "3037" series inventoried by the Cornell Medical Center Archives. Boxes in this series were identified 3037-1, 3037-2, and so on. Although the Cornell inventory lists only boxes 1 - 11 for this series, we found subsequent boxes labelled 3037-12 - 3037-13 for which we received no content lists. Cornell's inventory for the 3037 series (formerly boxes 3037-1 through 3037-11) is attached. Please refer to it for contents of boxes 59-69.

Box 70 (3037-12) -- contains 66 files, labelled only with box and folder numbers. Dates range from 1928 to 1968, with the bulk of the material dating from the 1940s. Correspondents include Kate Hurd-Mead, Maud Abbott, and Marion Craig Potter. There is MWIA correspondence and Medical Woman's Journal correspondence. Much of the material is biographic, especially obituaries, and is organized by states in which the subjects lived and practiced medicine. There are also numerous reprints, newsclippings (or xeroxes of newsclippings), and press releases. (No inventory was received from Cornell for this box.)

Box 74 (document box) -- contains MWIA material relating to annual
meetings, 1979-1982;
 also one file on the Archives Committee ca. 1964-1985.